MUTTO LEGI		D # U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
<u>M+TO-1594</u> 1/92	04-04-2000	Patent and Trademark Office HEET	
I ARRIGATIVANI ARRIGATIVAN BRANCH PARTA ANNI BRANCH HARRA ANNI BRANCH BRANCH BRANCH HARRA ANNI BRANCH BRA			
To the Honorable Commissioner of	101304236	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
G.S. Building Systems Corporation	Name	: Edwards Systems Technology, Inc.	
3-9-00 (M	AR 0 9 2000 % Addre	ess:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	CA CANDENSAM	Address: 90 Fieldstone Court	
General Partnership Limited Pa Corporation of Connecticut	• • • •	Cheshire State: CT ZIP: 06410	
Other		Individual(s) citizenship	
Date of execution of attached Document:Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		Association General Partnership	
Yes No		Limited Partnership	
		Corporation Connecticut	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Other	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	If a	ssignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Security Agreement Change of	Name rep	resentative designation is attached: Yes No	
Other		esignations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Ado	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or registration number	par(a):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		Trademark Registration Nos.	
See attached list		See attached list	
	٨٨	ditional numbers attached? 🖾 Yes 🔲 No	
	Add	intolial littlibers attached: (22 FeS 22 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	nondence 6	Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	- ,	registrations involved:	
Name: John H. Weber, Esq.	_	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address: <u>PEPPER HAMILTON I</u>		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		Deposit account number: 50-0436	
Street Address: 600 Fourteenth Street, N.W.		y. Dkt. No. 114274.1	
Sirect Address. <u>600 Fourteenth Street, 13. W</u>		y. DR. 110. 1142/4.1	
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005-2	. <u>004</u> (Atta	ach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
/2000 TTON11 00000056 500436 278382	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
:481 40.00 CH :482 675.00 CH			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.		\ /	
John H. Weber, Esq. Name of Person Signing	+ WWY	March 9, 2000	
name of reison Signing	Signature	Date	
	't otal num	ber of pages comprising cover shect: 2	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002042 FRAME: 0844

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS



BUZABEL (Stylized)	278,382
TELECODE	117,981
AUDIBELL	805,052
DURABELL	806,314
MODUTONE	828,484
DUOTRONIC (Stylized)	881,621
E & Design	774,000
ANSERCALL	756,355
E EDWARDS & Design	737,072
KEYNOTE (Stylized)	590,791
ADAPTABEL	318,385
EDWARDS (Stylized)	518,319
ESA2000 (Stylized)	1,662,939
EDWARDS	1,643,400
PHONE-PAGE	1,612,740
LUMATONE	1,113,031
ADAPTABEACON	1,138,645
ADAPTATONE	1,185,574
EDWARDS	1,656,443
EDWARDS	1,732,444
ADAPTALERT	1,638,958
SIGNAL SOLUTIONS	2,272,628
ADAPTAHORN	1,868,079
ADAPTALIGHT	1,749,967
AIP	1,713,235

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

SIGNAL SOLUTIONS	75/706,163
TRILIPTICAL	75/416,858
WEALTH FAIR	75/838,725

TRADEMARK REEL: 002042 FRAME: 0845

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002042 FRAME: 0846

£0.9 50.9 JaTOT

Space For Office Use Only

FILING #0002036517 PG 02 OF 02 VOL B-00298 FILED 11/02/1999 03:04 PM PAGE 02114

	SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE
. VOTE INFORMATION (check	A., B. or C.)
X A. The resolution was appro	oved by shareholders as follows:
(set forth all voting information requ	pired by Conn. Gen. Stat. section 33-800 as amended in the space provided below)
The following resolution Sole Shareholder:	was duly adopted by the Board of Directors and the
"Resolved, that the name Edwards Systems Technolo	of the Corporation be, and hereby is, changed to ogy, Inc."
a accessorar (n. vienajo 1) — su viene in incolarendamenta to terri vien (n. v. v. v. v.	and the second s
B. The amendment was adopted the shareholder vote was req	pted by the board of directors without shareholder action. No uired for adoption.
	pted by the incorporators without shareholder action. No
shareholder vote was re	quired for adoption.
	S. EXECUTION
Dated this_	394 day of October 19 99
,	aulen
Christopher J. Kearney Print or type name of signatory	Vice President & Secretary
Time of type name of signatory	Capacity of signature - 5.55 - 1300 10 Et: pt 6661-20-00N

55×50.9 1605 427 538

TRADEMARK-

E60 724 2001

21:41 6861-20-VON

P. 2

11-02-1999 12:42PM FROM 26H 212 859 4063

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

STOCK CORPORATION

Office of the Secretary of the State

30 Trinity Street / P.O. Box 150470 / Hartford, CT 06115-0470 /new/1-97

Space For Office Use Only

FILING #0002036517 PG 01 OF 02 VOL B-00298 FILED 11/02/1999 03:04 PM PAGE 02113 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

	CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE
I. NAME OF CORPORATION:	
G.S. Building Systems Corporation	
2. THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION IS (che	ck A., B. or C.):
x A. AMENDED.	
B. AMENDED AND RESTATED.	
C. RESTATED.	
3. TEXT OF EACH AMENDMENT / RESTATEMENT:	
And the second of the second o	No. 1
PIRST: That the name of the corporation	is Edwards Systems Technology, Inc.
	·
	•
(Please reference an \$ 1/2 × 11 attachmen	t if additional space is needed)

55/53.9 1352 p27 988

CI CORF. SYS.

EI:D: 6651-20-00H

REEL: 002042 FRAME: 0848